
 

 Raiders Athletics Fall Tryout and Practice Schedule 2025 
All students interested in trying out for a Fall Sport need to fill out this form 

 
SPORT HEAD COACH DATES MEETING PLACE 

American Football 
  

Lee Rosky 
roskyl@isb.be 

Sept 2 + 3 
16:00 

Chateau Field 

Varsity Boys Soccer 
  

David Caerts 
gentiles@isb.be  

Sept 2 + 3  
16:00 

Upper Field 

JV Boys Soccer 
  

 Blake Burrows 
burrowsb@isb.be  

Sept 2 + 3 
16:00 

Upper Field 

Varsity Girls Soccer 
  

 Janelle Meisenheimer 
  meisenheimerj@isb.be 

Sept 2 + 3 
16:00 

Lower Field  

JV Girls Soccer 
  

Gabriela Baxtrom 
baxtromg@isb.be 

Sept 2 + 3 
16:00 

Lower Field  

U14 Girls Soccer 
  

Hugo Garcia  
garciah@isb.be  

Sept 2 + 3 
7:00 

Lower Field 

U14 A Boys Soccer 
  

Allan Randerson 
randersona@isb.be 

Sept 2, 3 + 4 
7:00 

Upper Field 
 

U14 B Boys Soccer 
  

Max Geurts 
geurtsm@isb.be 

Sept 2, 3 + 4 
7:00 

Upper Field 

Varsity Boys Volleyball 
  

Niels Kingma 
kingman@isb.be 

Sept 2, 3 + 4 
16:00 

Blue Gym  
 

JV Boys Volleyball  
  

Alex Fast  
 fasta@isb.be  

Sept 2, 3 + 4 
16:00 

Blue Gym  

Varsity Girls Volleyball 
  

Jess Vande Vusse 
vandevussej@isb.be  

Sept 2, 3 + 4 
16:00 

Red Gym  
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JV Girls Volleyball 
  

Sophie Burrows 
burrowss@isb.be  

Sept 2, 3 + 4 
16:00 

Red Gym  

Girls Field Hockey 
  

Ivonne Allers 
allersi@isb.be 

Sept 3 + 4 
 

Sept 3 - 07:00 Lower Field 
Sept 4 - 16:00 Lower Field 

U14 Boys/Girls Tennis 
  

Philip Van Gasse 
 vangassep@isb.be 

Sept 2 + 3 
16:00 

Tennis Bubble 

Varsity/JV Boys and Girls Cross 
Country 

  

Donald Bain 
baind@isb.be  

Erin Marsh  
marshe@isb.be  

Sept 2 + 4 
16:00 

Track 

U14 Boys and Girls Cross Country 
  

Donald Bain 
baind@isb.be  

Erin Marsh  
marshe@isb.be   

Sept 2 + 4  
16:00  

Track 
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Raiders Fall Season Tryout Schedule 2025 

 Blue Gym Red Gym Lower Field Upper Field Tennis Bubble Track Chateau Field 

 Tuesday 2 September 

7:00    
 

U14 Girls Soccer U14 Boys Soccer  
 
  

 16:00 
JV Boys VB 

Varsity Boys VB 
JV Girls VB 

Varsity Girls VB 
Varsity Girls Soccer 

JV Girls Soccer 
 Varsity Boys Soccer 

JV  Boys Soccer 
 

U14 Boys Tennis 
U14 XC  

JV/Varsity XC American Football 

 Wednesday 3 September  

7:00    
Field Hockey 

U14 Girls Soccer 
 

U14 Boys Soccer    

16:00 
JV Boys VB 

Varsity Boys VB 
JV Girls VB 

Varsity Girls VB 
Varsity Girls Soccer 

JV Girls Soccer  
Varsity Boys Soccer 

JV  Boys Soccer  
 

U14 Girls Tennis 
 
 American Football 

 Thursday 4 September  

7:00    U14 Boys Soccer    

16:00 
JV Boys VB 

Varsity Boys VB 
JV Girls VB 

Varsity Girls VB 
American Football  

Field Hockey 
JV/Varsity Girls Soccer  

   
U14 XC  

JV/Varsity XC  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
 

Raiders Fall Season Practice Schedule 2025 

 Blue Gym Red Gym Lower Field Upper Field Tennis Bubble Track Chateau Field 

 Monday 

7:00   JV Boys VB 
U14 A Girls Soccer 
U14 B Girls Soccer  

U14 B Boys Soccer 
U14 A Boys Soccer U14 Tennis G1 JV/Varsity XC  

 16:00     JV Boys Soccer    

 Tuesday 

7:00  JV Girls VB 
 

Varsity Girls VB Varsity Boys Soccer 
  

  Varsity Girls Soccer U14 Tennis G2   

 16:00 JV Boys VB Varsity Boys VB 
Field Hockey 

  
 JV Girls Soccer 

American Football  
U14 XC 

JV/Varsity XC  

 Wednesday 

7:00  Varsity Boys VB 
  

JV Boys VB 
  U14 B Girls Soccer 

Field Hockey 
   U14 A Girls Soccer 

American Football        U14 Tennis G2 JV/Varsity XC   

16:00  JV Girls VB 
  

 Varsity Girls VB 
JV Boys Soccer  

Varsity Boys Soccer 
JV Girls Soccer 

Varsity Girls Soccer    

 Thursday 

7:00     
U14 B Boys Soccer 

JV Girls Soccer 
  U14 A Boys Soccer 

JV Boys Soccer  U14 Tennis G1   

16:00 Varsity Girls VB 
JV Girls VB 

Varsity Boys VB 
Field Hockey 

Varsity Girls Soccer 
Varsity Boys Soccer  
American Football   

U14 XC 
JV/Varsity XC  

 

 


